

- 1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 599; S.F. No. 537, as follows:
- 1.2 Page 5, line 14, reinstate "two" and delete "three"
- 1.3 Page 5, line 15, delete "two" and insert "one" and delete "are" and insert "is"
- 1.4 Page 5, line 16, after "division," insert "appointed by the Minnesota State Fire Chiefs
- 1.5 Association;" and before "appointed" insert:
- 1.6 "(5) one representative of Minnesota volunteer firefighters who is covered by the
- 1.7 lump-sum retirement division,"
- 1.8 Page 5, line 18, strike "(5)" and insert "(6)"